Model 3135EC Easy-Close
Full Extension Undermount
Vertical, horizontal, and front
to back drawer front adjustment.
Optional Face Frame and Bottom Brackets
APPLICATIONS: For use
in commercial and high end
residential applications in
drawers and shelves up to 30"
wide. This product is covered
by U.S. and various foreign
patents issued or pending.
Even lengths 12"–28" [254 mm–711 mm],
	15" and 21" [381 mm, 533 mm]
1.05" [26.8 mm]-Under drawer
1.87" [47.5 mm]-Overall
Full extension
Bright electro-zinc
Lengths
Height
Travel
Slide Finish
*	  Load rating based on 18" slides installed in a 30" wide drawer cycled 50,000 times.
** Face frame bracket is not available for 12"
Part number Slide Length Slide Travel A B C Drawer Depths Cabinet Depths
C 3135-12EC 12.00 [304.8] 11.50 [292.1] 5.04 [128.0] 3.78 [96.0] – 12.00 [304.8] 12.63 [320.8] to 14.63 [371.6]
C 3135-14EC 14.00 [355.6] 13.50 [342.9] 5.04 [128.0] 3.78 [96.0] – 14.00 [355.6] 14.63 [371.6] to 16.63 [422.4]
C 3135-15EC 15.00 [381.0] 14.50 [368.3] 5.04 [128.0] 3.78 [96.0] – 15.00 [381.0] 15.63 [397.0] to 17.63 [447.8]
C 3135-16EC 16.00 [406.4] 15.50 [393.7] 5.04 [128.0] 7.56 [192.0] – 16.00 [406.4] 16.63 [422.4] to 18.63 [473.2]
C 3135-18EC 18.00 [457.2] 17.50 [444.5] 5.04 [128.0] 7.56 [192.0] – 18.00 [457.2] 18.63 [473.2] to 20.63 [524.0]
C 3135-20EC 20.00 [508.0] 19.50 [495.3] 8.82 [224.0] 7.56 [192.0] – 20.00 [508.0] 20.63 [524.0] to 22.63 [574.8]
C 3135-21EC 21.00 [533.4] 20.50 [520.7] 8.82 [224.0] 7.56 [192.0] – 21.00 [533.4] 21.63 [549.4] to 23.63 [600.2]
C 3135-22EC 22.00 [558.8] 21.50 [546.1] 8.82 [224.0] 10.08 [256.0] – 22.00 [558.8] 22.63 [574.8] to 24.63 [625.6]
C 3135-24EC 24.00 [609.6] 23.50 [596.9] 8.82 [224.0] 10.08 [256.0] – 24.00 [609.6] 24.63 [625.6] to 26.63 [676.4]
C 3135-26EC 26.00 [660.4] 25.50 [647.7] 8.82 [224.0] 10.08 [256.0] 13.86 [352.0] 26.00 [660.4] 26.63 [676.4] to 28.63 [727.2]
C 3135-28EC 28.00 [711.2] 27.50 [698.5] 8.82 [224.0] 10.08 [256.0] 13.86 [352.0] 28.00 [711.2] 28.63 [727.2] to 30.63 [778.0]
Inches
[mm]
‡
1